506320433 10/26/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6367184

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name			Execution Date
VINAY NAIR					10/22/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	MAGNIFI LLC				
Street Address:	1222 PEARL STREET, SUITE 200				
City:	BOULDER				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80302				
Application Number:	296	84834			
Application Number:	296	84834			
CORRESPONDENCE DA					
		2)336-8001			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(21 <i>sent to th</i>	e e-mail address			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	21) sent to th rovided; if	e e-mail address			
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	21) sent to th rovided; if 212 pto	e e-mail address that is unsucces -336-8000 docket@arelaw.co	ss <i>ful, it will be s</i> om, vgilmore@ar	ent via US elaw.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(21 sent to th rovided; if 212 pto AM	e e-mail address that is unsucces -336-8000 docket@arelaw.ce STER, ROTHSTE	os <i>ful, it will be s</i> om, vgilmore@ar EIN & EBENSTEI	ent via US elaw.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email:	(21 sent to th rovided; if 212 pto AM 90	e e-mail address that is unsucces -336-8000 docket@arelaw.co STER, ROTHSTE PARK AVENUE, 3	om, vgilmore@ar IN & EBENSTEI 21ST FLOOR	ent via US elaw.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(21 sent to th rovided; if 212 pto AM 90 NE	e e-mail address that is unsucces -336-8000 docket@arelaw.cd STER, ROTHSTE PARK AVENUE, 2 W YORK, NEW Y	om, vgilmore@ar IN & EBENSTEI 21ST FLOOR	ent via US elaw.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone:</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(21 sent to th rovided; if 212 pto AM 90 NE	e e-mail address that is unsucces -336-8000 docket@arelaw.cd STER, ROTHSTE PARK AVENUE, 2 W YORK, NEW Y 65122-0005	om, vgilmore@ar om, vgilmore@ar EIN & EBENSTEI 21ST FLOOR ORK 10016	ent via US elaw.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone:</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	(21 sent to th rovided; if 212 pto AM 90 NE	e e-mail address that is unsucces -336-8000 docket@arelaw.cd STER, ROTHSTE PARK AVENUE, 3 W YORK, NEW Y 65122-0005 ALBERT J. BC	om, vgilmore@ar M. & EBENSTEI 21ST FLOOR ORK 10016	ent via US elaw.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone:</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(21 sent to th rovided; if 212 pto AM 90 NE	e e-mail address that is unsucces -336-8000 docket@arelaw.cd STER, ROTHSTE PARK AVENUE, 2 W YORK, NEW Y 65122-0005	om, vgilmore@ar M. & EBENSTEI 21ST FLOOR ORK 10016	ent via US elaw.com	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Vinay Nair 145 East 92nd Street, Apt 8A New York, NY 10128 US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Magnifi LLC 1222 Pearl Street, Suite 200 Boulder, CO 80302 US

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

that was invented by ASSIGNOR, and which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2019 as U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/684,834, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination or other post issuance proceedings thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054161 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, derivation proceeding, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination or other post issuance proceedings thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to Magnifi LLC as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand and seal on:

i-N-

Vinay Naii

10.22.2020

Date

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/26/2020